
PY 2021 – 2022 Conference Planning Committee 
Meeting Time: Third Thursday at 9:30 am 

 

Chair: Lori LaVerriere, City Manager, Boynton Beach, laverrierel@bbfl.us  

 

Vice Chair: Mike Grebosz, Assistant City Manager, DeLand, (386) 626-7110, 

greboszm@deland.org 

 

Host Chair: District I, Lee Garner, Town Manager, Sneads (850) 593-6636, 

sneadsmgr@sneadsfl.com 

  

Tasks: Conference Planning (Goals II, III, IV and V) 

Work with staff to: 

• Plan annual conference tracks, pre-conference and conference sessions.  

• Solicit membership for conference session proposals. 

• Review and select proposed keynote speakers.  

• Design and plan a conference that is relevant to all career phases.  

• Report monthly to Executive Committee and quarterly to the Board of Directors.  

 

Members 

• Doug Baber, Human Resources & Risk Management Director, St. Lucie County, 

baber3000@gmail.com 

• Carmen Capezzuto, Director of Neighborhood Services, Port St. Lucie, 

carmenc@cityofpsl.com 

• Diana Gallego, Strategic Innovation Consultant, Tallahassee, diana.gallego@talgov.com 

• Neysa Herrera, Assistant to the Town Manager, Lauderdale-by-the-Sea, neysah@lbts-

fl.gov 

• Javarious Jackson, Legislative Aide, Riviera Beach, jgjackson@rivierabeach.org 

• Lindsey Johnson, Projects Manager, Charlotte County, 

lindsey.johnson@charlottecountyfl.gov 

• Brittany Jumper, Support Services Director/Comptroller, Satellite Beach, 

bjumper@satellitebeach.org 

• Justin Painter, Strategic Innovation Senior Consultant, Tallahassee, 

justin.painter@talgov.com 

• Cathy Pearson, Assistant County Administrator, Pasco County, 

cpearson@pascocountyfl.net 

• Francine Ramaglia, Assistant Town Manager, Loxahatchee Groves, 

framaglia@loxahatcheegrovesfl.gov 

• Beth Rawlins, beth@bethrawlins.com 

• Justin Shea, Cultural Facilities Events Supervisor, Gulfport, jshea@mygulfport.us 

• Sally Sherman, Assistant County Administrator, Pasco County, 

ssherman@pascocountyfl.net 

• Randal Vosburg, County Administrator, Highlands County, rvosburg@hcbcc.org 

• Larry Wheatcraft, Intern, Ormond Beach, wheatie6@gmail.com 
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